
Class Driver Score Co-Driver Score

Overall Mark Peterson 58 Lewis White 60

1st David Lobb 45 Ian Graham 43

2nd Steve Groves 36

3rd John Peterson 31

1st Andrew Bainbridge 42 Amy Alice Burt 28

2nd Alan Coombs 34

3rd Jim Bowie 32

1st Laura Christmas 43 Alex Fewell 45

2nd James Fewell 38

3rd

1st Paul Webb 36 Josh Bobin 41

2nd Gary White 33

3rd Kayne Lockwood 33

1st James Tilley 41 Colin Mantle 40

2nd Rebecca Groves 38

3rd Steve Cumbers 37

1st Bradley White 45 Dan Brentnall 45

2nd Matt Tilsley 38

3rd Jon Hunt 37
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Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Mark Peterson (18) 18 20 20 58

2 Andrew Bainbridge 19 20 (16) 18 57

3 David Lobb 20 19 18 57

4 Alan Coombs 16 15 17 (11) 48

5 Jim Bowie 17 15 15 47

6 Bradley White (10) 11 14 16 41

7 Kevin Lockwood 15 6 19 40

8 Gary White (9) 12 12 14 38

9 Adrian White 13 5 17 35

10 Matt Endean (6) 14 11 9 34

11 Laura Christmas 8 13 12 33

12 Keith Lane (5) 13 10 7 30

13 Martin Lane 8 16 1 25

14 Steve Groves (1) 7 7 10 24

15 Owen Turner 11 9 20

16 Gavin Rogers 19 19

17 Antons Kuzenko 14 1 4 19

18 Jonathan Stimpson 17 17

19 Paul Webb 7 (1) 6 1 14

20 Rob Russell 13 13

21 Chris Rose 12 1 13

22 Suze Endean (1) 4 2 6 12

23 Alan Wakeman 2 9 11

24 Duncan Christmas 10 10

25 Jon Hunt (1) 1 1 8 10

26 Mark Manning 8 8

27 Kayne Lockwood 1 5 1 7

28 James Tilley (1) 1 1 5 7

29 Sheldon Furby 4 1 5

30 Andy Tilsley 4 1 5

31 Luis Gutierrez-Diaz 3 1 1 5

32 John Peterson (1) 3 1 1 5
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Driver Positions

(after Round 4)



33 Matt Tilsley 1 3 1 5

34 Martin Styles 2 1 1 4

35 Jon Bray 3 3

36 Bryan Cherrett 1 2 3

37 Keith Bramley 1 1 1 3

38 Alistair Brown 1 1 1 3

39 Steve Cumbers (1) 1 1 1 3

40 Ben Cutting 1 1 1 3

41 James Fewell (1) 1 1 1 3

42 Simon Fuidge 1 1 1 3

43 Rebecca Groves (1) 1 1 1 3

43 Vince Hawtree (1) 1 1 1 3

43 Patrick H Kane (1) 1 1 1 3

46 Matthew Mantle 1 1 1 3

47 Rob McHugh 1 1 1 3

48 John Parsons 1 1 1 3

49 Heather Pridham 1 1 1 3

50 Paul Pridham (1) 1 1 1 3

51 David Roper 1 1 1 3

52 Mick Rose 1 1 1 3

53 Archie Albone 1 1 2

53 Tim Albone 1 1 2

55 Andrew Crawley 1 1 2

56 Tom Grant 1 1 2

57 Giles Hainsworth 1 1 2

58 Ian Hazleton 1 1 2

59 Dmitrijs Ivanovs 1 1 2

60 Bex Styles 1 1 2

61 Kevin Tilsley 1 1 2

62 Pavel Tsapenko 1 1 2

63 Nick Andrewes 1 1

64 Dick Athow 1 1

65 Rich Baker 1 1

65 Donald Bangs 1 1

67 Chris Barns 1 1

68 Adam Calvert 1 1

68 Neil Chapelhow 1 1



68 Graham Child 1 1

71 John Chopping 1 1

72 Lewis Chopping 1 1

73 Matt Coe 1 1

74 Nigel Craig 1 1

75 Vini Cruz 1 1

76 Fiona Cumbers 1 1

77 Lydia Davis 1 1

78 Jim Drake 1 1

78 James Fuller 1 1

80 Claire Gillies 1 1

81 Robert Ginn 1 1

81 Peter Goodwin 1 1

81 Brian Grant 1 1

84 Nicholas Grant 1 1

85 Nick Grant 1 1

86 Sam Grant 1 1

87 Simon Heath 1 1

88 Mark Hurst 1 1

88 Mike Hurst 1 1

88 Alan Kirkham 1 1

88 Kevin Leek 1 1

92 Andy Lock 1 1

92 Donovan Louie 1 1

92 Edward Manning 1 1

95 Mike Mansbridge 1 1

95 Matthew Marven 1 1

97 Paul Merryweather 1 1

98 Jane O'Donnell 1 1

99 Katie Orger 1 1

100 Sam Pawsey 1 1

101 Neil Peterson 1 1

101 Jack Ramsay 1 1

101 Mark Redgate 1 1

104 Mark Richards 1 1

105 Tom Rielly 1 1

106 Dan Roberts 1 1



107 Derek Rogers 1 1

108 Simon Rowan 1 1

108 Tim Rowan 1 1

110 Edward Rutherford 1 1

111 Simon Sennitt 1 1

112 Simon  Sennitt 1 1

113 William Shaw 1 1

113 Aaron Short 1 1

113 Barry Siveyer 1 1

113 David Smalley 1 1

117 Andrew Smith 1 1

118 Chris Smith 1 1

118 Patrick Smith 1 1

118 Darren Spratt 1 1

121 Christine Styles 1 1

122 Mike Thomas 1 1

123 James Turner 1 1

124 Rachel Vestey 1 1

125 Mark Walker 1 1

126 Sam Webb 1 1

127 John Welton 1 1

128 Richard Yapp 1 1

129 Barry Young 1 1



Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 David Lobb 15 15 15 45

2 Steve Groves (10) 11 12 13 36

3 John Peterson (8) 10 11 10 31

4 Owen Turner 13 12 25

5 Bryan Cherrett 10 11 21

6 Sheldon Furby 12 8 20

7 Duncan Christmas 13 13

8 Matt Endean 12 12

9 Alan Wakeman 11 11

10 Matthew Marven 9 9

11 David Smalley 9 9

12 Peter Goodwin 8 8
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Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Mark Peterson (13) 13 15 15 43

2 Andrew Bainbridge 15 15 (11) 12 42

3 Alan Coombs 11 11 12 (7) 34

4 Jim Bowie 12 10 10 32

5 Kevin Lockwood 10 7 13 30

6 Adrian White 8 5 11 24

7 Matt Endean 6 10 8 24

8 Keith Lane (5) 9 7 6 22

9 Antons Kuzenko 9 6 5 20

10 Gavin Rogers 13 13

11 Jonathan Stimpson 12 12

12 Chris Rose 7 5 12

13 Rob Russell 8 8

14 Alan Wakeman 6 6

15 Derek Rogers 4 4

16 James Turner 4 4

17 Simon Heath 2 2
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Driver Class MB Positions (Master > 1400)

(after Round 4)



Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Laura Christmas 15 13 15 43

2 James Fewell 13 12 (11) 13 38

3 Martin Styles 13 13 12 38

4 Luis Gutierrez-Diaz 15 9 9 33

5 Mick Rose 12 11 8 31

6 Suze Endean 15 15

7 Mark Manning 15 15

8 Mark Redgate 12 12

9 Aaron Short 10 10

10 Andrew Smith 10 10

11 Claire Gillies 9 9

12 Paul Merryweather 9 9

13 Vini Cruz 7 7
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Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Paul Webb 12 (10) 13 11 36

2 Gary White 15 (8) 9 9 33

3 Kayne Lockwood 10 13 10 33

4 Suze Endean 9 12 12 33

5 Martin Lane 13 15 3 31

6 Patrick H Kane 4 12 12 28

7 Vince Hawtree 8 8 11 (7) 27

8 Rob McHugh 7 7 10 24

9 Ian Hazleton 11 9 20

10 Keith Bramley 5 9 5 19

11 Kevin Tilsley 11 6 17

12 John Parsons 6 3 8 17

13 Paul Pridham (3) 6 5 3 14

14 Jon Bray 12 12

15 Dmitrijs Ivanovs 8 4 12

16 Heather Pridham 1 5 4 10

17 Mike Thomas 9 9

18 Rich Baker 6 6

19 Graham Child 2 2

20 Edward Rutherford 2 2
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(after Round 4)



Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 James Tilley 11 (10) 15 15 41

2 Rebecca Groves (9) 15 12 11 38

3 Steve Cumbers 13 13 (9) 11 37

4 Ben Cutting 12 11 12 35

5 Alistair Brown 15 10 9 34

6 David Roper 10 13 10 33

7 Matthew Mantle 7 11 10 28

8 Simon Fuidge 8 8 5 21

9 Neil Chapelhow 13 13

10 Rachel Vestey 12 12

11 Robert Ginn 9 9

12 Patrick H Kane 9 9

13 Fiona Cumbers 8 8

14 Donovan Louie 8 8

15 Giles Hainsworth 4 4 8

16 Katie Orger 7 7

17 Jack Ramsay 7 7

18 Barry Young 7 7

19 Lydia Davis 6 6

20 Jane O'Donnell 6 6

21 Simon Sennitt 6 6

22 Bex Styles 6 6

23 James Fuller 5 5

24 Simon  Sennitt 5 5

25 Christine Styles 5 5

26 Nick Andrewes 4 4

27 Sam Grant 4 4

28 Matt Coe 3 3

29 John Welton 3 3

30 Richard Yapp 3 3

31 Andrew Crawley 2 1 3

32 William Shaw 2 2
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Driver Class NA Positions (Novice <=1400)

(after Round 4)



33 Alan Kirkham 1 1

34 Andy Lock 1 1



Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Bradley White (15) 15 15 15 45

2 Matt Tilsley 10 13 15 38

3 Jon Hunt 13 11 (7) 13 37

4 Andy Tilsley 15 13 28

5 Tom Grant 12 13 25

6 Pavel Tsapenko 10 7 17

7 Tim Albone 8 7 15

8 Archie Albone 11 3 14

9 Barry Siveyer 12 12

10 Adam Calvert 11 11

11 Sam Webb 11 11

12 Sam Pawsey 10 10

13 Mark Richards 10 10

14 Brian Grant 9 9

15 Neil Peterson 9 9

16 Chris Smith 9 9

17 Bex Styles 9 9

18 Mike Hurst 8 8

19 Edward Manning 8 8

20 Tom Rielly 8 8

21 Jim Drake 7 7

22 Kevin Leek 7 7

23 Nick Grant 6 6

24 Mark Hurst 6 6

25 Dan Roberts 6 6

26 Mark Walker 6 6

27 Dick Athow 5 5

28 Nicholas Grant 5 5

29 Darren Spratt 5 5

30 Mike Mansbridge 4 4

31 Tim Rowan 4 4

32 Patrick Smith 4 4
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Driver Class NB Positions (Novice > 1400)

(after Round 4)



33 Donald Bangs 3 3

34 John Chopping 3 3

35 Lewis Chopping 2 2

36 Chris Barns 1 1

36 Nigel Craig 1 1

36 Simon Rowan 1 1



Rank Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Lewis White 20 20 20 60

2 Ian Graham 15 20 18 (13) 53

3 Dan Brentnall 18 15 (14) 18 51

4 Alex Fewell (9) 18 15 12 45

5 Colin Mantle 8 13 13 34

6 Amy Alice Burt 19 14 33

7 Nathan Brown 14 8 11 33

8 Josh Bobin 12 10 10 (5) 32

9 Jack Cherrett 16 14 30

10 Phil Littlemore 7 12 9 28

11 Bertie Ellison 9 17 26

12 Tom Athow 13 11 24

13 Kevin Noonan 19 19

14 Emilie Russell 19 19

15 Simon Tonks 19 19

16 Craig Marven 17 17

17 Christine Styles 17 17

18 Chloe Webb 17 17

19 Harry Brunt 16 16

20 David Lobb 16 16

21 Charlie Turner 16 16

22 Roy Ineson 15 15

23 Finn Kane 12 12

24 Dan Roberts 11 11

25 Jonathan Tilley 11 11

26 Greg Clark 10 10

27 Jack Turner 10 10

28 Melanie Richardson 9 9

29 Luke Allen 8 8

30 Paul Smalley 8 8

31 Gavin Leech 7 7

32 Matt Perks 7 7
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33 Cameron Young 7 7

34 Tyler Foad 6 6

35 Hannah Pusey 6 6

36 Graham Robinson 6 6

37 Brooke Telling 6 6

38 Peter Cox 5 5

39 Sandra Merryweather 5 5

40 Stephen Webb 5 5

41 Jessica Crawley 4 1 5

42 Matt Gibson 4 4

43 Tim Grant 4 4

44 Jack Ramsay 4 4

45 Paula Green 3 3

46 Simon Hawken 3 3

47 Diane Walker 3 3

48 Richard Barry 2 2

49 Mike Brooks 2 2

50 Arron Joseph 2 2

51 Chris Bangs 1 1

51 Rob Henchoz 1 1

51 Bill Smith 1 1



Rank Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Ian Graham (13) 15 15 13 43

2 Jack Cherrett 13 15 28

3 Craig Marven 15 15

4 Gavin Leech 13 13

5 Paul Smalley 12 12

2018 AMSC Targa Challenge

Co-Driver Class MA Positions  (Master <= 1400)

(after Round 4)



Rank Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Lewis White 15 15 15 45

2 Amy Alice Burt 13 15 28

3 Emilie Russell 13 13

4 David Lobb 12 12

5 Charlie Turner 12 12

6 Rob Henchoz 11 11

2018 AMSC Targa Challenge

Co-Driver Class MB Positions (Master > 1400)

(after Round 4)



Rank Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Alex Fewell 15 15 (13) 15 45

2 Phil Littlemore 13 13 11 37

3 Christine Styles 15 15

4 Jack Ramsay 13 13

5 Sandra Merryweather 11 11

6 Matt Perks 10 10
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Co-Driver Class EA Positions (Expert <=1400)

(after Round 4)



Rank Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Josh Bobin 15 13 13 (11) 41

2 Chloe Webb 15 15

3 Roy Ineson 13 13

4 Jack Turner 13 13

5 Greg Clark 12 12

2018 AMSC Targa Challenge

Co-Driver Class EB Positions (Expert >  1400)

(after Round 4)



Rank Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Colin Mantle 12 15 13 40

2 Nathan Brown 15 12 12 39

3 Bertie Ellison 13 15 28

4 Jessica Crawley 10 10 20

5 Kevin Noonan 15 15

6 Dan Roberts 13 13

7 Jonathan Tilley 13 13

8 Brooke Telling 12 12

9 Cameron Young 12 12

10 Richard Barry 11 11

11 Peter Cox 11 11

12 Stephen Webb 11 11

13 Tim Grant 10 10

14 Simon Hawken 9 9

15 Arron Joseph 9 9
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Co-Driver Class NA Positions (Novice <=1400)

(after Round 4)



Rank Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 Dan Brentnall 15 (12) 15 15 45

2 Tom Athow 13 11 24

3 Finn Kane 15 15

4 Melanie Richardson 15 15

5 Simon Tonks 15 15

6 Luke Allen 13 13

7 Harry Brunt 13 13

8 Tyler Foad 13 13

9 Mike Brooks 12 12

10 Paula Green 12 12

11 Graham Robinson 12 12

12 Bill Smith 11 11

13 Diane Walker 11 11

14 Chris Bangs 10 10

15 Hannah Pusey 10 10

16 Matt Gibson 9 9
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Co-Driver Class NB Positions (Novice > 1400)

(after Round 4)


